RESOLUTION NO. 22-

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PLACE-TO-PLACE FOR LIQUOR LICENSE TRANSFER PLENARY RETAIL DISTRIBUTION LICENSE 1331-44-043

WHEREAS, Middletown Bottle King, Inc., 1060 RT 35 SOUTH MIDDLETOWN, NJ 07748 submitted an application for a Place-to-Place Transfer on May 18, 2022, and

WHEREAS, the application has been deemed complete and the Township of Middletown has no objection to the place-to-place transfer to the new location of 1126 RT 35 SOUTH MIDDLETOWN, NJ 07748; and

WHEREAS, the License has been properly renewed for the current license term, and the applicant/licensee is qualified to be licensed according to the requirements of Title 33 of the New Jersey Statutes as well as local ordinances consistent with Title 33 and the applicant/licensee has disclosed the necessary requirements for this application.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Middletown that the Township Committee, acting. as the local A.B.C. Board, approves the Place-to-Place transfer of Plenary Retail Distribution License #1331-44-043 held by Middletown Bottle King, Inc at its new location; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of the Resolution and Application be provided by the Office of the Township Clerk to each of the following: NJ State Division of the Alcohol Beverage Control, Middletown Township Police Department, and Middletown Bottle King, Inc., 1126 RT 35 SOUTH MIDDLETOWN, NJ 07748.

MIDDLETOWN TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

Committee Member	Approved	Opposed	Abstain	Absent
R. Clarke	X			

R. Hibell	X		
P. Snell	X		
K. Settembrino	X		
Mayor Perry	X		

CERTIFICATION

I, Heidi Brunt, Township Clerk of the Township of Middletown, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Middletown Township Committee at their meeting held April 19, 2021.

2021.	WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Township of Middletown this 19th day of A	pri
	Heidi Brunt, Township Clerk	